

ORDER

O – 37

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (INCOME TAX)
ORIGINAL SIDE

ITA/72/2018
GRAPHITE INDIA LIMITED
VS
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX – IV, KOLKATA

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI
AND
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
Date : 13th May 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Somak Basu, Advocate [VC]
... for appellant.

Mr. Smarajit Roychowdhury, Advocate
... for respondent.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant appearing through
video conferencing, list in the monthly list of July 2024.

(SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI, J.)

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

S. Kumar