

ORDER

O – 20 & 21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (INCOME TAX)
ORIGINAL SIDE

ITA/72/2018
GRAPHITE INDIA LIMITED
VS
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-IV, KOLKATA

ITA/73/2018
GRAPHITE INDIA LIMITED
VS
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-IV, KOLKATA

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI

AND

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR GUPTA

Date : 1st July 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Somak Basu, Advocate
... for the appellant.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states on instruction that the controversy as involved in the present appeal is still pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court as referred in the earlier orders and, therefore, the appeal may be adjourned.
2. As prayed, list in the monthly list of August 2024, on which date, learned counsel for the parties shall inform this Court about the outcome of the case pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court.

(SURYA PRAKASH KESARWANI, J.)

(AJAY KUMAR GUPTA, J.)